OP \$265.00 3503416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM812091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly Exec		Entity Type
Clover-Stornetta Farms, Inc.		11/18/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clover-Stornetta Farms, LLC	
Street Address:	1800 S. McDowell Blvd. Ext Ste 100	
City:	Petaluma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94954	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3503416	CLOVER STORNETTA		
Registration Number:	4545538	CLOVER ORGANIC FARMS		
Registration Number:	Registration Number: 5223579 CLOVER PETALUMA, CA SINCE 1916			
Registration Number:5402446CHECKERBLOOM FARMSRegistration Number:6564437CLOVER THE RAINBOWRegistration Number:6868012CLOVER THE RAINBOWSerial Number:87322859CLOVER SONOMASerial Number:87322885CLOVER SONOMA SINCE 1916		CHECKERBLOOM FARMS		
		CLOVER THE RAINBOW		
		CLOVER THE RAINBOW		
		CLOVER SONOMA		
		CLOVER SONOMA SINCE 1916		
Serial Number: 90355186 CLOVER THE RAINBOW		CLOVER THE RAINBOW		
Serial Number: 97110369 POWER YOUR BRILLIANCE		POWER YOUR BRILLIANCE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mpikser@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Meredith D. Pikser
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meredith D. Pikser

TRADEMARK REEL: 008113 FRAME: 0482

SIGNATURE:	/Meredith D. Pikser/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=ARTICLES of Organization-Conversion - Clover-Stornetta Farms, LLC - FILED 11 18 2021#page1.tif source=ARTICLES of Organization-Conversion - Clover-Stornetta Farms, LLC - FILED 11 18 2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008113 FRAME: 0483

LLC-1A

State of California Secretary of State

0821066-Out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

202132410001

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California

/cc NOV 18 2021

	ans acone combining this fold:		i nis Spa	se For Filing L	ise Only		
Converted Entity Information							
 Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.) 				or L.L.C. The words			
Clover-Stornetta Farms, L	LC						
The purpose of the limited liability compunder the California Revised Uniform Lim	The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.						
3. The limited liability company will be mana	ged by (check only one):			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. 3		
One Manager More Than One Manager		All Limited Liability Company Member(s)					
 Initial Street Address of Limited Liability C 		City		State	Zip Code		
1800 South McDowell Blvd Ext	Ste 100		Petaluma	CA	94954		
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability of	Company, if different from Item 4	City	f	State	Zip Code		
section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for list the agent's CA business or residential partnership or general partnership, list the t	initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 6a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted shifty as the agent. Item 6b: If the agent is an individual, ist the agent's CA business or residential street address, Item 6c: If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, limited partnership or general partnership, list the the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.						
a. Name of Agent For Service of Process Ken Gott	a, Name of Agent For Service of Process						
b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. I 1800 South McDowell Blvd Ext Ste 100			City Petaluma	State CA	Zip Code 94954		
c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Age	c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process			State	Zip Code		
1800 South McDowell Blvd Ext Ste 10	00		Petaluma	CA	94954		
Converting Entity Information		************************		************************	***************************************		
7. Name of Converting Entity Clover-Stornetta Farms, Inc	1		TOTOLOGICA COMPANIAN COMPA				
3. Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction	140	C0 0	and the second			
Corporation	California	10	. CA Secretary of S		umber, it any		
			C0821066				
 The principal terms of the plan of conver exceeded the vote required. If a vote was 	rsion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required to	number of reach class	interests or shares	of each cla	ss that equaled or		
The class and number of outstanding Series A Voting Common Stock – 2 Series B Non-Voting Common Stoc	,141	AND The percentage vote required of each class. 66.7% 66.7%					
Additional Information	***************************************	***************************************		***************************************	***************************************		
12. Additional information set forth on the atlact	shed pages, if any, is incorporated here	ein by this re	erence and made	part of this ce	ertificate.		
 I. certify under penalty of perjury that the execution is my set and deed. 	contents of this document are true. I	declare I an	the person who	executed this	instrument, which		
May 57 34	Ma	Marcus Benedetti, Chairman of the Board					
Signature of Authorizada (Sort		Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person					
Militarally	Mic	Michael Benedetti, Secretary					
Signature of Authorized Person	Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person						
LC-1A (REV 12/2020)			***************************************	2020 Califor	nia Secretary of State		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008113 FRAME: 0484



NOV 3 0 2021

.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, Ph.O., Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 008113 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 05/22/2023